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This profile provides a comprehensive overview of TATC's

P RO F I L E services, capabilities, and commitment to excellence.
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A Legacy of Reliability and Innovation

Tafaoul Arabian Trading & Contracting Est. (TATC) is a premier provider of transportation, loading, and unloading services,
specializing in steel bars and billets. Since our founding in 2000, we have built a reputation for reliability and efficiency.

We leverage advanced equipment, including cranes, trucks, excavators, loaders, and dump trucks, to handle heavy industrial
materials with precision. Our commitment to safety and efficiency is supported by a skilled workforce.

Dedicated to optimized

logistics and customer- -

centric solutions.

Precision
Handling, Seamless

Solutions.

We ensure to meet the
m complex demands of our

diverse clientele.
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OC Our Vision </ Our mission

To be the leading provider of TATC delivers client success through

industrial solutions in the region, efficient and safe operations, providing: _ _ _
recognized for our excellence, superior heavy equipment, earth-moving 66 YourReliable Partner in Industrial
reliability, and innovation. machineries, ferrous & non-ferrous metal Logistics.

trading, and comprehensive manpower
services. We are dedicated to superior
transportation, handling, and manpower

solutions.
@ Our Values
F Integrity: Conducting business with honesty i} Quality: Maintaining high standards in all our
and ethical standards. . services.

Reliability: Delivering on our commitments with @ Adaptability: Responding to changing client
consistency and dependability. needs with flexible solutions.

? Efficiency: Optimizing processes for timely and Safety: Prioritizing the well-being of our
cost-effective solutions. employees and clients.
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Driving Industrial Progress: We are committed to
fostering growth and efficiency across all sectors
we serve.

Director’'s Statement

Building Long-Term Partnerships:

We prioritize trust and collaboration

to create lasting value.

We Strive For the Best

We strive for the best by relentlessly pursuing excellence in every aspect of our operations.
From meticulous planning to precise execution, we are committed to delivering results that
exceed expectations. Our dedication to continuous improvement ensures that we consist-
ently raise the bar, providing our clients with unparalleled service and value.

At TATC, our dedication to industrial excellence is unwavering. We strive to be more
than just a service provider; we aim to be a strategic partner in our clients success.
Our core principles revolve around safety, reliability, and continuous innovation.

We invest in our team and technology to ensure we deliver exceptional, adaptable
solutions that meet the demands of a dynamic industry. We believe in building last-
ing relationships based on trust and mutual growth.

Our vision is to empower our clients to achieve their goals by providing seamless
and efficient operations.

We are committed to navigating the challenges of today and shaping the opportuni-
ties of tomorrow.
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66

TATC has consistently
delivered exceptional service,
handling our complex logistics
needs with precision and
efficiency. Their commitment
to safety and timely delivery
is unmatched, making

them a trusted partner in

our operations. We highly
recommend CTTC for any
industrial project requiring
reliable and professional
support.
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Your Partner for Reliable Industrial Solutions

Choosing TATC means partnering with a team dedicated to your project>s success. We combine a robust fleet of
well-maintained equipment with a highly skilled workforce, ensuring safety and efficiency at every stage. Our commitment
to optimized logistics and a customer-centric approach guarantees tailored solutions that meet your specific needs, making
us your reliable partner in industrial operations.

Skilled Workforce

Certified operators and trained personnel.

Reliable Fleet & Equipment

Well-maintained machinery for seamless operations.

Safety & Compliance

Strict adherence to industry safety
standards.

Efficient Logistics

On-time deliveries with optimized routes.
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RELIABLE PARTNER
IN INDUSTRIAL
OPERATIONS

Customer-Centric Approach

Tailored solutions to meet specific business needs.
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Core Services

01.

Steel
Transportation
Services

TATC provides secure and efficient
transportation of steel bars and billets,
utilizing a fleet of specialized trucks
designed for heavy loads.

Our optimized logistics and route
planning ensure on-time delivery,
minimizing downtime and maximizing
project efficiency.

We prioritize the safe handling and
transport of materials, adhering to
strict industry standards.

10
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We understand that the timely and secure
transportation of steel materials is crucial for
your projects. Our commitment to efficiency
and safety ensures that your materials arrive
when and where you need them, allowing you
to maintain project schedules and minimize
downtime.
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Utilizing trucks specifically designed to
handle the weight and dimensions of steel
bars and billets.

Ensuring efficient routes and timely
deliveries to minimize project delays.

Employing rigorous safety protocols to
protect materials during transit.

Providing clients with up-to-date
information on their shipments.




Core Services

02.

Loading

& Unloading
Operations

We offer comprehensive loading

and unloading services at ports,
warehouses, and construction sites,
handling steel materials with utmost
care.

Our operations utilize cranes, loaders,
and forklifts, operated by trained
personnel who ensure precision and
safety.

TATC's expertise in material handling
guarantees efficient and damage-free
operations.

12
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Core Services

03.

Heavy

Equipment Rental
& Operations

TATC provides a wide range of heavy
equipment for rental and operation,
including:

+ Cranes for heavy lifting and positioning.
+ Excavators and loaders for material handling and
site preparation.

+ Dump trucks for hauling and disposal services.

All equipment is well-maintained and
operated by certified professionals,
ensuring reliable performance.

14
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Core Services

04.

Skilled
Manpower for
Industrial
Operations

16

We supply skilled operators for cranes, trucks, and other heavy machinery, as well as
trained workers for loading and unloading tasks.

Our certified professionals ensure compliance with industry safety standards and
contribute to project efficiency.

TATC's manpower solutions are tailored to meet the specific needs of our clients.

Quality. Reliability. Results.



Core Services

05.
Ferrous and
Non-Ferrous Scrap

Trading

TATC offers extensive scrap trading + Ferrous Scrap: Handling HMS1, casing pipes,

services, dealing in both ferrous and drill pipes, rolling scrap, drum bundles, drum

non-ferrous metals. We are committed sheets, and LMS.

to sustainable recycling practices, + Non-Ferrous Scrap: Specializing in copper

contributing to environmental (cables), aluminum (radiators, car parts,

conservation and resource efficiency. lighting fanoos, doors), and stainless steel (pipes).
+ Environmental Responsibility: Promoting eco-friendly

Our expertise ensures efficient recycling practices.

collection, processing, and distribution « Competitive Pricing: Offering fair and transparent

of scrap materials, providing pricing for all scrap materials.

competitive prices and reliable service.

17
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Core Services

06.

Advanced
Shredding and
Processing
Capabilities

TATC operates a state-of-the-art
shredded plant, enabling efficient
processing and preparation of scrap
materials for recycling.

Our advanced shredding technology
ensures high-quality output,
maximizing resource recovery and
minimizing waste.

+ High-Efficiency Shredding: Utilizing advanced

machinery for optimal processing.

+ Resource Recovery: Maximizing the recovery of

valuable materials.

+ Quality Output: Ensuring consistent and high-quality
shredded materials.

+ Environmental Compliance: Adhering to strict
environmental standards.
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Core Services

07.
Comprehensive
Construction and
Infrastructure
Solutions

TATC provides vital support for
construction and infrastructure
projects, specializing in backfilling and
compaction services.

Our fleet of heavy equipment, including
rollers, excavators, graders, loaders,
and dump trucks, ensures efficient and
reliable site preparation and material
handling.

20

+ Backfilling and Compaction: Expert services for site

preparation and stability.

+ Heavy Equipment Fleet: Utilizing rollers, excavators,

graders, loaders, and dump trucks.

+ Site Preparation: Ensuring efficient and timely project

commencement.

+ Material Handling: Reliable transport and placement

of construction materials.
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Core Services

07.
Specialized
Handling of
Mill Scale and
Ladle Slag

TATC specializes in the handling and
processing of mill scale (fine scale)
and ladle slag/ladle skull, essential
materials for ferro alloy recycling and
billet production.

Our expertise in this area supports
the recycling industry, contributing to
sustainable material utilization.

Quality. Reliability. Results. 21



+ Mill Scale (Fine Scale): Handling and processing for

ferro alloy recycling.

+ Ladle Slag/Ladle Skull: Specialized handling for billet
production.

+ Ferro Alloy Recycling: Supporting sustainable material
utilization.

+ Industry Expertise: Providing specialized services for

specific industrial needs.
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Serving Key Industrial

Sectors

TATC serves a broad range of industries, including but not limited to:

01

Steel
Manufacturing &
Distribution

We facilitate the movement of raw
and finished steel products, ensuring
a seamless supply chain from
production to distribution.

Our expertise in handling heavy
steel materials supports the
efficient operation of steel mills and
distribution centers.

02

Construction
& Infrastructure
Projects

We provide essential logistics and
material handling support for large-
scale construction and infrastructure
developments.

Our equipment and manpower
ensure timely delivery and placement
of materials, contributing to project
efficiency.
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03

Logistics &
Warehousing

We offer reliable transportation and
handling services for warehousing
and distribution operations.

Our specialized equipment and
skilled personnel streamline the
loading, unloading, and movement of
heavy goods.

04

Industrial
Operations

We support industrial operations with
heavy equipment rental and material
transportation.

Our capabilities ensure the efficient
movement of raw materials

and equipment, contributing to
operational productivity.
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Equipment List

Type Model
1 9677 Trailer Actros 2003
2 7211 Trailer Actros 1999
3 20800 Trailer Actros 1999
4 83039 Trailer Actros 2001
5 57017 Trailer Actros 2001
6 45561 Trailer Actros 2000
7 35261 Trailer Actros 1997
8 34834 Trailer Actros 1997
9 1757 Trailer Actros 1998
10 39760 Trailer Actros 2000

11 60687 Trailer Actros 2000



S #

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

Plate #

59119
18184
37238
33464
15644
18287
17686
33737
49451
21058
67368
44614
33191
48713
12533

60169

Type

Trailer
Trailer
Trailer
Dump Truck / Trailer
Trailer
Trailer
Trailer
Trailer
Trailer
Trailer
Tanker
Hook Trailer
Hook Trailer
Dump Truck
Dump Truck

Dump Truck

Model

Actros
Actros
Actros
Actros
Actros
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB

Actros

WELG

2002
1999
2008
1999
2000
1994
1988
1991
1980
1986
1997
1998
1993
1989
1979

2002



S #

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

44

Plate #

78208
6410
46914
4331
61751
15315
29101
29104
18464
13312
28457
24658
10850
32803
2126

4008

Type
Dumper / Trailer
Dumper / Trailer

Dump Truck
Diesel Tanker
Diesel Tanker
Forklift 3.5 Ton
Forklift 3.5 Ton
Forklift 3.5 Ton
Tele Handler
Loader 950
Excavator 320
Excavator 450
Crane 100 Ton
Crane 120 Ton
Crane 80 Ton

Crane 50 Ton

Model

TATA
TATA
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Mitsubishi
Mitsubishi
Mitsubishi
Cat
Cat
Cat
Hyundai
Tadano
Libherr
Groove

Kato

WELG

2010
2010
2007
2008
2007
2006
2014
2014
2008
1983
2004
1997
1991
1991
1993

1983



S #

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

59

Plate #

12515

12398

31869

14962

30896

8673

9670

8774

11401

6624

GenCatY-2
Gen Yard - 1
Dalco Gen Y -2
Towerlight Gen QY - 2

Towerlight Gen Y - 2

Type
Crane RT745

Crane 45 Ton
Crane 50 Ton
Crane 50 Ton
Crane 50 Ton
Crane 50 Ton
Crane 45 Ton
Crane 35 Ton
Crane 45 Ton

Crane 45 Ton

Model

Groove
Kobelco
Tadano
Groove
XCMG
Tadano
Kato
Kato
Tadano
Kato
Cat
Cat

Dalco

WELG

1995
1985
1987
1996
2011

1985

1983
1985

1983
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YOUR PROJECT HERE

Contact us today to discuss your project requirements and discover howTATC can provide tailored solutions to
meet your needs.

CONTACT ADDRESS

Direct: +965-99434862 Office # 402, 4th Floor, Al-Wazzan
+965-99434099 Building, Khalid Bin Waleed St.

Tel:  +965-22470714 Sharq, Kuwait.
Email: info@tafaoul.com
Web: www.tafaoul.com




